
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing SDREA 's Resistance to Motion 
in Limine and Motion to Quash was served via electronic filing with the South Dakota Pub­
lic Utilities Commission and via email on the following individuals: 

Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney - SD PUC 
500 E. Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst - SD PUC 
500 E. Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Eric.paulson@state.sd.us 

Brett Koenecke 
May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson, LLP 
P. 0. Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brett@mayadam.net 

Kara Semmler 
May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson, LLP 
P. 0. Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501 
kcs@magt.com 

Jeffrey Decker 
Northwestern Energy 
600 Market St. West 
Huron, SD 57350-1500 
J effrey.decker@northwestern.com 

Nick Moser 
Johnson, Miner, Marlow, Woodward 
& Huff, Prof. LLC 
P. 0. Box667 
Yankton, SD 57078 
nick@jmmwh.com 
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Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst - SD PUC 
500 E. Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Patick.steffensen@state.sd.us 

Jonathan M. Oostra 
Northwestern Energy 
3010 West 69th Street 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108 
J on.oostra@northwestern.com 

Al Brogan 
Northwestern Energy 
208 N. Montana Ave., Ste. 205 
Helena, MT 59601 
Al.Brogan@northwestern.com 

Pamela Bonrud 
Northwestern Energy 
3010 West 69th St. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57105 
Pam.Bonrud@northwestem.com 

Merlin Goehring 
Bon Homme-Yankton Electric Asoc. 
P. 0. Box 158 
Tabor, SD 57063-0158 
mj g@byelectric.com 

Sheila Woodward 
Johnson, Miner, Marlow, Woodward 
& Huff, Prof. LLC 
P. 0. Box667 
Yankton, SD 57078 
sheila@jmmwh.com 



Dated this J_ day of ju,.rJL, 2016. 
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